North Dakota law.
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PRIVATE LAWS

Sce. 2. This act shall take cffect from and after its passage
and approval.

Approved, December 27, 186T.

CITIZENSIIP.

CIHAPTER IIL

AN ACT 10 CONFER TII£ RIGHTS OF CITIZENSHIP ON JOIIN,
CHAKLLS AND ALEXANDILLE CORDILR, MINOR CHILDREN OF J.
VICTOR CORDIER.

De it enacted by the Legislative Assemdly of the Territory of
Duakota:

S-ction 1. That John Cordier, azed seventeen yvears; Charles
Cordier, aged fifteen years; and Alexander Cordier, aged
eight years, wmivor children of J. Victer Cordier be, and are
hereby created citizens of this Torritory, en their respectively
arriving at the age of twenty one yvears, with all the rights and
privileges of othier citizens of this Territory.

Sce. 2. This act shall take cficet and bein force from and
after its passage and approval.

Approved, December £7, 1867.
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CIIAPTER IV.

AN ACT CONFERRING TIIE RIGHTS OF CITIZENSIIP UPON CER~-
TAIN HALFDRLEDS IN DAKOTA TERRITORY.

Be 2t enacted by the Legislative Assemlly of the Territory of
Dalota:

Section 1. That Charles Druguier, Jozeph DBruguier and PG
Eugene Braguicer, rosidents of the Territory of Dakota, be, and conferred
are hereby declared citizens of said Territory, and shall be ens
titled to all the rights and privileges of citizens therecf.

Secec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and When to take

eftect
after its passage and approval.

Approved, Junuary 4, 18683.

YANKTON COUNTY

e et e e e,

CHAPTERYV.

AN ACT To LEGALIZE TIii ASSESSMENT AXD COLLECTION OF
THE TAXES OF YANKTON COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 1867, AND
FOR OTILR DPURPOSES.

Be 1t enacicd Ly the Legislative dssemlbly of the Territory of
Dalota :

Section 1. That the assesswment of taxes and the revision of [ | zirisea
the same for the year 1867, by the county commissioners of
Yankton county be, and the sume is hereby legalized notwith.
standing any irregularities that may have been made in the as-
scssment and revisicn of thie same.
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